

18453 | Premium Selection | 20-112g

Premium Selection Individual Trifle Torte

A creamy crème chiboust topped with dairy cream mousse and a fruity raspberry gel set on a sponge embedded savoirdi sponge finger and sprinkled with white chocolate shavings.

Document published: 04 Sep 2020, 10:26:04 PM

Disclaimer: As we do not manufacture we warrant only that we will transmit accurately product data (ingredient and allergen) as are received by us from the manufacturer/supplier of such product. By accepting product and image information you agree to obtain our written permission before you transmit such product data or images outside your business. You agree to check for updates and refer to the packaging at all times because product data change regularly. You must not alter the product data or images. If despite this you choose to do so we will not be responsible.



Description

Legal Product Name	Trifle Torte
Unique Marketing Statement	A creamy crème chiboust topped with dairy cream mousse and a fruity raspberry gel set on a sponge embedded savoirdi sponge finger and sprinkled with white chocolate shavings.
Brand Name	Premium Selection
Country of Origin	United Kingdom

Ingredients

Ingredients	Single Cream (MILK), Cream Substitute (Dried Skimmed MILK, Palm Oil, Sugar, Water, MILK Proteins, Emulsifiers: Polysorbate 60, Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabilisers: Methyl Cellulose, Guar Gum, Colour: Carotenes), Water, Custard Powder (10%) (Sugar, Modified Potato Starch, Dried Whole MILK, Dried Skimmed MILK, Emulsifiers: Lactic Acid Esters Of Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Acetic Acid Esters Of Mono- And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabilisers: Calcium Acetate, Diphosphates, Sodium Phosphates, Natural Flavouring, Dried Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Salt, Colour: Carotenes), Sponge Fingers (5%) (Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Whole EGG, Flavouring), Raspberry Pie Filling (5%) (Water, Sugar, Raspberries, Modified Maize Starch, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Colour: Anthocyanins, Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Powdered Fondant (Sugar, Dried Glucose Syrup), Cocoa Biscuit Sheet (4%) (Sugar, EGG White (Thickener: Guar Gum), WHEAT Flour, Water, EGG Yolk, Reduced Fat Cocoa Powder, WHEAT Starch, Salt), Raspberries (3%), White Chocolate Shavings (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Lactose (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Stabiliser Blend (Dextrose, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch), Raspberry Compound (Sugar, Raspberry, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Carrot Concentrate, Blackcurrant Concentrate, Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate, Modified Starch, Natural Flavouring, Flavouring Preparations), Vanilla Flavouring (Water, Solvent: Propylene Glycol, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Vanilla Flavouring Substances, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Natural Vanilla Flavouring Substances, Vanilla Flavouring Preparations, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Natural Colour (Red Beetroot Juice Concentrate, Maltodextrin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid)
Is the product made from at least 65% British ingredients?	No
Contains GM Ingredients	No

Nutrition

Servings per Consumer Unit (Inner)	20
Nutrients	Quantity per 100g/ml
Energy (Kilojoules)	1100 kJ
Energy (Kilocalories)	263 kcal
	13.70 g
	9.710 g
Carbohydrate	32.10 g
Sugars	23.20 g
Dietary Fibre, Total	0.8 g
Protein, Total	2.40 g
Salt	0.25 g
Sodium	50 mg

Allergens

Cereals containing Gluten (and products thereof)	Contains
Wheat (as an ingredient)	Contains
Rye (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Barley (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Oats (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Crustaceans (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Egg and Egg Products	Contains
Fish and Fish Products	Does NOT Contain
Peanut and Peanut Products	May Contain
Soybean and Soybean Products	Contains
Milk and Milk Products	Contains
Tree Nuts (and products thereof)	May Contain
Almonds (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Hazelnuts (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Walnuts (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Cashews (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Pecan nuts (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Brazil nuts (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Pistachio nuts (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Macadamia or Queensland nuts (as an ingredient)	Does NOT Contain
Celery / Celeriac (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Mustard (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Sesame Seeds and Sesame Seed Products	Does NOT Contain
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (>10mg/kg)	Does NOT Contain
Lupin (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain
Molluscs (and products thereof)	Does NOT Contain

Dietary Information

Halal Certified	No
Kosher Certified	No
Suitable for Vegan	No
Suitable for Vegetarian	Yes
Organic Certificate	No Organic certificate
Can any Ethical or Fairly traded claims be made?	No ethical or fairtrade claim
Does any other assurance scheme apply to this product?	No assurance scheme

Preparation Suggestions

Is the product ready to eat?	Yes
Reconstitution Instructions	N/A
Defrosting Instructions	Remove plastic collar whilst frozen and then defrost prior to serving. Defrost in a refrigerator for 6 hours. Once defrosted keep refrigerated and consume within 48 hours.

Packaging

Do you have any packaging environmental claims?	Contains Recycled Content and Recyclable
---	--